PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7303458

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| PROGENITY, INC. | 04/22/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BIORA THERAPEUTICS, INC. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200 |
| City: | SAN DIEGO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92122 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|--------------|
| PCT Number: | US2021056111 |
| PCT Number: | US2020064590 |
| Patent Number: | 11241562 |
| Patent Number: | 11033490 |
| Patent Number: | 11134889 |
| Patent Number: | 10980739 |
| Patent Number: | 11224364 |
| Application Number: | 63242436 |
| Application Number: | 17253804 |
| Application Number: | 17253799 |
| Application Number: | 17253807 |
| Application Number: | 17253806 |
| Application Number: | 17253802 |
| Application Number: | 16497288 |
| Application Number: | 16333684 |
| Application Number: | 17170381 |
| Application Number: | 17253811 |
| Application Number: | 16769983 |
| Application Number: | 16434118 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 059820 FRAME: 0076

507256537

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17059058 |
| Application Number: | 16964281 |
| Application Number: | 16639082 |
| Application Number: | 16639060 |
| Application Number: | 16496791 |
| Application Number: | 16497117 |
| Application Number: | 16497284 |
| Application Number: | 16469046 |
| Application Number: | 16468917 |
| Application Number: | 17313339 |
| Application Number: | 16467784 |
| Application Number: | 17194587 |
| Application Number: | 16467744 |
| Application Number: | 16465632 |
| Application Number: | 16465360 |
| Application Number: | 15844381 |
| Application Number: | 15844349 |
| Application Number: | 16464739 |
| Application Number: | 16827807 |
| Application Number: | 17197125 |
| Application Number: | 15835237 |
| Application Number: | 16787557 |
| Application Number: | 17030533 |
| Application Number: | 16194563 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 128683-000IPGEN | |
|---------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CINDY VARELA | |
| SIGNATURE: /Cindy Varela/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/28/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=PROGENITY INC.-DE-Amendment to BIORA THERAPEUTICS#page1.tif source=PROGENITY INC.-DE-Amendment to BIORA THERAPEUTICS#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROGENITY, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROGENITY, INC." TO "BIORA
THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND
DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2022, AT 6:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2022 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

5092923 8100 SR# 20221592483 Authentication: 203257289 Date: 04-25-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE EIGHTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROGENITY, INC.

Progenity, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Corporation is Progenity, Inc., and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 9, 2012 under the name Ascendant MDx. Inc.
- 2. The Corporation's Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Eighth Amended</u> and Restated Certificate of Incorporation") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 23, 2020.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law approving this Amendment of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Biora Therapeutics, Inc."

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.
 - 5. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on April 26, 2022 at 12:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Eighth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 22nd day of April, 2022.

By: /s/ Aditya P. Mohanty
Aditya P. Mohanty
Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:24 PM 04/22/2022
FILED 06:24 PM 04/22/2022
SR 20221592483 - File Number 5092923

RECORDED: 04/28/2022